
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 04 Mar 2024
1000 FORD 'COSWORTH SPECIALIST ABERDEEN' LIGHT UP GARAGE SIGN / ADVERTISING SIGN, BULB TO REAR, CHAINS FOR HANGING AND RAISED BLACK LETTERING TO FRONT, 70CM X 40CM - AUTOMOBILIA  £70.00 - £90.00
1001 18TH / 19TH CENTURY BRITISH OFFICERS PRESENTATION SWORD / LIGHT SABRE WITH FINE BLADE AND ETCHED SCRIPT TO HILT (UNREADABLE OTHER THAN 48TH AND REGT), THE 85CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH ETCHING AND GOLD / GILT DECORATION, FULLER'S, ETCHED SPINE WITH STEPPED SECTIONS AND ITS HILT WITH PIERCED DECORATION AND STEPPED POMMEL. COMES WITH A STEEL SCABBARD  £100.00 - £200.00
1002 STOCKBURGER SHIP BELL QUARTZ SHIPS BULK HEAD CLOCK, MADE IN GERMANY IN BRASS CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1003 CITY OF ABERDEEN TRUNCHEON WITH PAINTED BODY, CROWN OVER CITY OF ABERDEEN ABOVE BON ACCORD BANNER AND '56' WITH RIBBED GRIP AND 44.5 CM LONG  £100.00 - £150.00
1004 VICTORIAN CITY OF EDINBURGH TRUNCHEON, WITH PAINTED BODY TO INCLUDE FOULED ANCHOR, EDINBURGH CREST, PARTIALLY MARKED "DISTRICT...." ABOVE A CROWN AND VR, 47 CM LONG  £100.00 - £150.00
1005 MATCH BOX COVER WITH 1914 GERMAN IRON CROSS TO FRONT, WW1 TRENCH ART BULLET LETTER OPENER, GORDON HIGHLANDERS SWAGGER STICK TIP AND A USA OIL BOTTLE   -4-  £20.00 - £40.00
1006 WW1 PERIOD BOYS SCOUTS BELT WITH A SELECTION OF CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE GORDON HIGHLANDERS, TANK CORPS, RFC, SUFFOLK REGT ETC WITH LOOSE BUTTONS AND RGA TITLES £20.00 - £40.00
1007 LARGE CONNECTING ROD / CONROD, 36 CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1008 JEAN DE LA LUNE, BRIGANTINE MODEL IN A LIGHT BULB ON A STAND WITH OLD LABEL, "SAILING TRAINING BRIGANTINE OUT OF LEITH" 29CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1009 DECORATIVE FLINTLOCK PISTOL AND A KUKRI WITH 30.5 CM LONG BLADE WITH WOODEN GRIP AND SCABBARD  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1010 19TH CENTURY FRENCH SMALL SWORD WITH 75.5CM LONG FLATTENED DIAMOND SECTIONED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH DECORATION £90.00 - £120.00
1011 SELECTION OF VARIOUS ITEMS TO INCLUDE A SCRAP PIECE OF 9 CARAT GOLD, POCKET WATCH PARTS, OGDENS TABS PACKET, HAIR PINS, BRACELET ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00

1012 ROBERT G GARVIE, ABERDEEN, CAST METAL PLAQUE, 1895 HARDGATE IRON WORKS 27CM ACROSS £15.00 - £25.00
1013 GORDON HIGHLANDERS HORSE HAIR SPORRAN, ETCHED BRASS CANTLE WITH WHITE GORDON HIGHLANDERS BADGE, TWO TASSELS, LEATHER BODY WITH LECKIE GRAHAMS MAKER NAME £180.00 - £220.00
1014 HAT TIN WITH LATCH AND HANDLE, 43 CM ACROSS AND 29.5 CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1015 WW1 1916 DATED SHORT & MASON LTD, LONDON COMPASS AND A SIMILAR 1916 DATED DENNISON, BIRMINGHAM COMPASS WITH A CARVED WOODEN CASE MARKED CHILLON £40.00 - £60.00
1016 GRENADIER GUARDS OFFICERS LEVEE SWORD  BY SMITH OF LONDON WITH 82.5CM LONG ETCHED BLADE WITH BATTLE HONOURS, CROWNED FLAMING GRENADE, LAUREL WREATH, ETC WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FLAMING GRENADE, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £280.00 - £350.00
1017 GEORGE WESTERN HOLM IXL HOOF KNIFE, GERMAN MADE PREMIUM STOCK KNIFE (AF), STAINLESS STEEL LARGE BUCK STYLE KNIFE AND A SILVER BLADED MOTHER OF PEARL FRUIT KNIFE  -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1018 MDS LONDON GILT BODIED POCKET BAROMETER WITH CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1019 FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK 80 BORE PISTOL SIGNED TWIGG, 3.3CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED & ENGRAVED LOCK, THUMB SAFETY, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £240.00 - £280.00
1020 JAPANESE STYLE SWORD WITH 66.5 CM LONG BLADE WITH POSSIBLE MAKERS MARK, TSUBA AND SCABBARD. £30.00 - £50.00
1021 SILVER TANKARD WITH GLASS BOTTOM COMMEMORATING THE OFFICERS OF THE 268 BRIGADE AFTER SERVING IN BURMA IN WW2, TANKARD IS ETCHED WITH NAMES OF OFFICERS, COMES WITH INTERESTING LETTER TELLING PART OF THE STORY OF THE BRIGADES JOURNEY TO INDIA, HAMILTON AND CO CALCUTTA INDIA HALLMARKS, 326 GRAMS  £40.00 - £60.00
1022 1897 INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD, BELONGING TO QUEEN'S ROYAL WEST SURREY REGIMENT, 81.5CM BLADE, ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, GVR CROWNED CYPHER, REGIMENTAL LOGO & INITIALS A.B.W, PIERCED HILT WITH GVR CYPHER, WIRE BOUND FISHSKIN GRIP & FIELD  SERVICE SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1023 WW1 1916 BRITISH MILITARY RYLAND & SONS 
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LTD TELESCOPE "TEL SIG MKIV ALSO GS" WITH LEATHER END CAPS  £30.00 - £50.00
1024 HONOURABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY OFFICERS SWORD, 78 CM DIAMOND SECTION BLADE, GILT BRASS HILT, PIERCED UPTURNED GUARD WITH FLAMING BOMB MOTIF, D - SHAPED KNUCKLE GUARD, URN-FORM POMMEL, WIRE BOUND GRIP IN ENGRAVED GILT BRASS AND BLACK LEATHER SCABBARD £200.00 - £300.00
1025 PAIR OF SCOTTISH 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOLS SIGNED THOMSON WITH 4CM LONG TURN OFF BARRELS, BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS & SLAB SIDE WOODEN GRIPS £500.00 - £600.00
1026 EBONISED STAND WITH SILVER PLAQUE THAT READS "PRESENTED TO PIPE MAJOR JOHN GRANT, HIGHLAND SOCIETY OF LONDON'S MEDALIST, BY A NUMBER OF SUBSCRIBERS INCLUDING HRH THE DUKE OF CONNAUGHT & SEVERAL OF THE SCOTTISH NOBILITY IN RECOGNITION OF HIS LONG DEVOTION TO PIPE MUSIC BOTH BY PRACTICE & PUBLICATIONS .... 29TH JUNE 1922 11CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1027 MODERN REPRODUCTION OF A US NAVY CUTLASS 1862 MADE BY WINDLASS IN INDIA  £20.00 - £40.00
1028 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE & CROWNED GVR CYPHERS, REGULATION NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH LEATHER SCABBARD & LEATHER FROG £150.00 - £180.00
1029 SELECTION OF VARIOUS ITEMS TO INCLUDE POCKET / FOLDING KNIVES, CUT THROAT RAZOR, MEDAL RIBBONS, MILITARY BUTTONS AND BADGES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1030 STETSON THE MONTECRISTI 10 X BEAVER HAT IN ITS FITTED HAT CASE. £30.00 - £50.00
1031 MIDDLE EASTERN EATING KNIFE SET CONSISTING OF A KNIFE WITH 13CM LONG BLADE WITH MARKINGS, BONE CHOP STICKS ALL MOUNTED IN A METAL SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1032 GILT METAL AND HARDSTONE TABLE CENTRE, THE RED AND WHITE HALF GLOBE HARDSTONE CENTRE MOUNTED WITH A GILT PAINTED METAL SERPENT, BASE WITH GILT PAINTED LION PAW FEET. 32CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1033 PENTAX M2-30 CAMERA WITH PENTAX - A ZOOM, LENS, CANON CAMERA WITH 18-55 MM LENS, CANON EOS10 CAMERA WITH 28-80MM LENS ETC IN BAGS  £20.00 - £40.00
1034 ROYAL NAVAL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 80CM LONG FULLERED BLADE BY WILKINSON, SERIAL NO.46811 FOR 1914-17, BLADE ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, 

CROWNED FOULED ANCHOR, GIEVES LONDON, ETC WITH CHARACTERISTIC GILT HILT WITH FOULED ANCHOR & LION HEAD POMMEL WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD WITH LOCKING TAB £340.00 - £380.00
1035 TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELLS, GERMAN BLACK AND WHITE FABRIC COCKADES, FABRIC AND PEARL FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF KAISER WILHELM II AND HIS WIFE ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1036 FORMULA ONE, A HISTORY FROM 1958 BY HISTORIC NEWSPAPERS  £5.00 - £10.00
1037 19TH CENTURY PEPPER BOX REVOLVER WITH 13CM LONG OCTAGONAL SHAPED RIFLED BARREL, ETCHED BODY WITH CHEQUERED GRIPS £180.00 - £220.00
1038 MIDDLE EASTERN GREEN HARDSTONE BODIES BRUSH WITH BONE MOUNT IN DISPLAY CASE, 37 CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1039 TWO SHEFFIELD STEEL ENGLAND SKEAN DHUS  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1040 BAVARIAN MODEL 1826 SOCKET BAYONET MARKED 653 TO NECK WITH 35.5CM LONG BLADE, 43CM LONG OVERALL £50.00 - £70.00
1041 SELECTION OF FOSSILS, SHELLS AND MINERAL SAMPLES £15.00 - £25.00
1042 TWO SCOTTISH SGIAN DUBHS AND ONE OTHER KNIFE  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1043 18TH CENTURY FLINTLOCK OFFICERS PISTOL BY BENJAMIN BROOKE LONDON, 22CM LONG STEEL BARREL FAINTLY ENGRAVED WITH MAKERS NAME, SIGNED LOCK PLATE, WALNUT STOCK WITH RAMROD £480.00 - £550.00
1044 LARGE SELECTION OF VINTAGE, KEYS, PAD LOCKS ETC TO INCLUDE ONE LARGE KEY 17CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1045 NIKON FG CAMERA WITH TOKNA SD 28-70MM LENS 1:3.5 - 4.5  £20.00 - £40.00
1046 VICTORIAN 1845 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD BY ROBERT MOLE & SONS, 82.4CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH ROYAL CYPHER & MAKERS DETAILS, BRASS HILT WITH FIXED SIDE GUARD, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1047 SELECTION OF HORN CUPS, SPOONS AND NAPKIN RINGS ETC. TORTOISESHELL STYLE BOX (AF), HORN SNUFF MULL WITH WHITE METAL MOUNTS ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1048 SELECTION OF VARIOUS CAMERAS TO INCLUDE ZENIT 12 X P CAMERA WITH 58 MM LENS, KODAK MODEL B VEST POCKET AUTOGRAPHIC CAMERA, RETINETTE 1B CAMERA, KODAK FOLDING CAMERA ETC IN A BAG  £20.00 - £40.00
1049 BRITISH 1888 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 
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30.5CM LONG BLADE WITH EFD MAKERS MARK AND A CROWNED VR £70.00 - £90.00
1050 MIDDLE EASTERN BRASS DISH 48CM ACROSS, MIDDLE EASTERN BRASS VASE DECORATED WITH ROYALTY ON ELEPHANTS, BRASS BUDDHA HEAD 17.5CM TALL, WHITE METAL DOG FIGURES ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1051 J NOWELL & SONS SGIAN DHU, SPORRAN, SHOES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1052 GERMAN WW2 THIRD REICH FIREMAN'S BAYONET BY AHK WITH 24.5CM LONG BLADE, CHEQUERED GRIP, STEEL SCABBARD AND A LEATHER FROG £100.00 - £150.00
1053 PAIR OF 20 BORE FLINTLOCK HOLSTER OR OFFICER'S PISTOLS BY DAVIDSON OF LONDON, BOTH WITH 8.75 INCH BARRELS ENGRAVED LONDON  TO THE BREECHES, SIGNED LOCKS, PLAIN LOCKS, BRASS MOUNTS & WOOD RAMRODS £800.00 - £900.00
1054 PENN GOLD MEDAL FRESHWATER FLY NO 2 REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL AND LINE IN BAG. £30.00 - £50.00
1055 ORIGINAL BOWIE KNIFE BY SOLAR WITH 15.5 CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS SCABBARD AND ONE OTHER KNIFE -2 - £50.00 - £70.00
1056 VARIOUS ITEMS TO INCLUDE PETER STEVENSON LTD, EDINBURGH, HYDROMETERS IN CASE, GLASSES, STANLEY NO 130 PLANE IN BOX, SPORTING GUN STOCK, MAGNETS IN CASES, TEA STRAINER ETC IN ONE LARGE BOX.,  £20.00 - £40.00
1057 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FLYS IN FLY BOXES ALONG WITH REELS TO INCLUDE OKUMA 380 NES WITH SPARE SPOOL, LEEDA ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1058 FRENCH M1886 EPEE BAYONET WITH 51.6CM LONG CRUCIFORM BLADE, BRASS GRIP AND A COPPER PIPE FOR SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1059 WHITE & SONS BEAM SCALES WITH HANGING GILT METAL PANS AND TWO WOODEN CASED SCALES SETS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1060 SELECTION OF SPINNING REELS AND RELATED LURES ETC TO INCLUDE OKUMA BRAHMA POWER SPINNING REEL, SHAKESPEAR SPR 30 REEL, LANDA LUKKI LURE, HOOKS, FISHING BAG ETC IN ONE BOX. £20.00 - £40.00
1061 FIVE IMPERIAL GERMAN / WW1 PICKELHAUBE HELMET PLATES  -5- £90.00 - £120.00
1062 SELECTION OF VARIOUS LIGHTERS TO INCLUDE RONSON VARAFLAME, COLIBRI MONGAS LIGHTER, VICTORY MAY 1945 MADE IN ENGLAND LIGHTER, ZIPPO IN BOX, DURHAM DUPLEX RAZOR CO LTD, CASED RAZOR, BIRKO NO 50 CUT THROAT RAZOR ETC.   (WE 

ARE UNABLE TO SHIP THIS LOT)  £30.00 - £50.00
1063 J LIZARS THREE DRAW BRASS AND LEATHER TELESCOPE WITH LEATHER CAPS AND LEATHER STRAP - CLEAR IMAGE OBTAINABLE £20.00 - £40.00
1064 AUSTRIAN STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE, 61CM OVERALL £30.00 - £50.00
1065 SELECTION OF CLOCK WEIGHTS, PENDULUMS, KEYS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1066 EPAULETTE TIN 19CM ACROSS £15.00 - £25.00
1067 WW1 MEDAL CHARLES FAMILY GROUP CONSISTING OF BRITISH WAR & VICTORY MEDALS TO PTE F J CHARLES SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT (48402 PTE F J CHARLES S. STAFFS. R) & A 1914-15 STAR TO 19583 PTE J E CHARLES DEVON R £90.00 - £120.00
1068 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARD AND FABRIC LADIES FOLDING PIN CUSHION / NEEDLE HOLDER WITH DECORATIVE PANELS £15.00 - £25.00
1069 TWO MODEL SHIPS IN BOTTLES, 30CM LONGEST £15.00 - £25.00
1070 GEORGE V LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG WITH ETCHED DECORATION BY HAWKES & CO, LONDON, SERIAL NUMBER 875*, WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP AND LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1071 METAL AND PLASTIC CLOCK WORK TURTLE SHOPS BELL, CARVED WOODEN ORIENTAL HEAD WITH EYE INSERTS, FOUR WOODEN STANDS ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1072 HARDWOOD TRUNCHEON, WEBLEY 22 SPECIAL PELLETS TIN, THE BRITISH CARAVANERS CLUB CAR BADGE, THE CASSELL BOOK OF THE FORD ZEPHYR 1 & ZODIAC 1, ANTONY MARNONI GLASS CAPSULES FOR PROVING SPIRITS IN CASE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1073 18 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL WITH 13.5CM LONG OCTAGONAL SIGHTED BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD, FULL STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP £140.00 - £180.00
1074 NEILLO WORK METAL AND GILT PICTURE FRAME, CORK FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF BANKHALL DIARY SHOP, TWO WOODEN BOXES, BRASS WEIGHTS, VARIOUS FIXINGS ETC IN 2 BOXES.  £15.00 - £25.00
1075 5 BOXES OF GLASS LANTERN SLIDES OF SANTA CRUZ,  TENERIFE  £10.00 - £20.00
1076 1845 PATTERN VOLUNTEER RIFLES OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED FULLERED BLADE BY ALMOND OF LONDON, 
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ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR & VOLUNTEER RIFLES PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1077 SELECTION OF VARIOUS EPHEMERA, FITTINGS ETC. TO INCLUDE ABERDEEN MAKER CAST METAL ACCESS PANEL, BRASS MOUNTS, LEATHER WHIP, SHOE LAST SIGNED AK, ETC IN ONE BOX.  £20.00 - £40.00
1078 ARTILLERY SHELL, 50CM TALL £10.00 - £20.00
1079 WW2 DUNKIRK VETERAN MEDAL GROUP TO 2916075 SIDNEY SNOWSELL CONSISTING OF 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR, ITALY STAR, 1ST ARMY CLASP, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDAL ALONG WITH A SELECTION OF BADGES ETC.  £90.00 - £120.00
1080 EBONISED GAVEL WITH WHITE METAL PLAQUE THAT READS "SS FASTNET LAUNCHED BY MRS PG MCLEAN 23-11-27" 26CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1081 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE SPRING CREEK 9FT  6/7 ROD, FLEXTEX CRX 88 SERIES FLY ROD, MULTIPLIER REELS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1082 1854 PATTERN LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS LEVEE SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE BY HERBERT & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR & MAKERS PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1083 TWO SWORD SCABBARDS (AF), ONE OF LEATHER AND WOOD CONSTRUCTION THE OTHER OF BRASS AND LEATHER  -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1084 TWO EMPTY HARDY ROD TUBES AND TWO OTHERS ALONG WITH NETS. £20.00 - £30.00
1085 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO ABLE SEAMAN A TEW ROYAL NAVY (SS 6641 A TEW AB RN) £60.00 - £70.00
1086 LINCOLNSHIRE REGIMENT OFFICERS BLUE CLOTH HELMET 1902-14, CROWNED STAR PATTERN FRONT PLATE, HAWKES & CO, CORK PATENT MARKED TO INTERIOR  £300.00 - £400.00
1087 JESSOPS TELESCOPE WITH STAND IN BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1088 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83.5CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED ERI CYPHERS & MAKERS PANEL FOR GAUNT & SONS, PIERCED REGULATION HILT, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £180.00 - £220.00
1089 WARRANT OFFICER CLASS II E NEWMAN ARMY CYCLIST CORPS VICTORY AND BRITISH MEDALS (18917) W.O. C12 E NEWMAN. A. CYC. CORPS) £40.00 - £60.00
1090 COPPER SHIPS LIGHT (AF), MAGNIFYING 

GLASS ON STAND WITH CLAMP, PARAGON WOODEN FIRST AID BOX ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1091 INTERESTING AND WELL PUT TOGETHER WW2 SCRAP BOOK CONTENTS INCLUDE DAILY MAIL CUTTINGS FROM AUGUST 29TH 1939 TO OCTOBER 1939, HEAD LINES AND IMAGES INCLUDE U-BOAT WRECK 50 DEAD, GERMANY CUTS UP POLAND, NAZIS HIT OWN PLANE IN RAID, STEEL SHARK  £40.00 - £60.00
1092 BRITISH 1887 PATTERN UN FULLERED SWORD BAYONET BY WILKINSON WITH 46.5 CM LONG BLADE, POMMEL MARKED 6739 WITH A SCABBARD WITH BRASS MOUNTS  £80.00 - £120.00
1093 PHOTOGRAPH DEVELOPMENT EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE LPL ENLARGER 3301D, PATERSON DARK ROOM SAFE LIGHT, 35 MM PROOF PRINTER, TRAYS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1094 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH BROADSWORD WITH 71CM LONG DOUBLE FULLERED STRAIGHT DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH WIRE BOUND LEATHER GRIP WITH STEEL POMMEL  £220.00 - £250.00
1095 SERGEANT O  MCLEAN, ARMY CYCLIST CORPS, BRITISH WAR AND VICTORY MEDALS (1015 SGT O MCLEAN A CYC CORPS) £40.00 - £60.00
1096 STILL WATER HM6 GRAPHITE 9'#6  4 PIECE ROD, RON THOMPSON SPINNING ROD, PARASOLE, MATCHMASTER CARBON FLY 2 PIECE ROD ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1097 WW1 MEDAL PAIR TO 242222 PTE A R  DIAPER, YORKSHIRE REGIMENT £50.00 - £70.00
1098 TOLEDO BOLO BAYONET WITH 24.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER (59864R) TO SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1099 ORVIS STREAMLINE 10', 7 WET LINE 4 PIECE FLY ROD IN BAG. £20.00 - £40.00
1100 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79CM LONG BLADE BY POOLE & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR CYPHER & CROSSED LANCES, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & POMMEL, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD & CLOTH COVER £250.00 - £300.00
1101 16TH (THE QUEENS) LANCERS OTHER RANKS FULL CHEST LANCE CAP PLATE, DIE STAMPED GILDED METAL 1902-14, ROYAL ARMS WITH KINGS CROWNS, BATTLE HONOURS UP TO SOUTH AFRICA 1900-02 £60.00 - £80.00
1102 WENGER SWISS ARMY MULTI TOOL / KNIFE WITH BLUE GRIP, VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY MULTI TOOL AND A INOX SOLINGEN POCKET TOOL  -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1103 TWO WW1 WAR MEDALS, L.2.8953 C.F SCOTT STG. RNVR & L=29554 CPL J TARRAN R.A -2- £40.00 - £60.00
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1104 WW1 HUDSON WHISTLE MARKED 1917 AND A HUDSON WHISTLE MARKED 1914  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1105 FISHING RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE SALMON FISHING BY HUGH FALKUS, RIVER FISHING FOR SEA TROUT BY F W HOLIDAY ETC. £5.00 - £10.00
1106 12 BORE DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN WITH 30" SIGHTED BARRELS, ENGRAVED LOCKS DECORATED WITH FOWL, HALF STOCKED WITH CHEQUERED FORE-END & WRIST, STEEL MOUNTS, BRASS TOPPED WOODEN RAMROD £220.00 - £250.00
1107 BRITISH 1856 PATTERN SWORD BAYONET WITH 58.5 CM LONG BLADE WITH PRESS STUD AND ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1108 BOLEX H16 REFLEX CAMERA IN A CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1109 TWO COPPER AND BRASS POWDER / SHOT FLASKS WITH HUNTING SCENES, ONE HAS REMAINS OF MAKERS NAME  -2-  £50.00 - £70.00
1110 BOOSEY & HAWES CLARINET STAMPED £70.00 - £90.00
1111 NIKKORMAT CAMERA WITH NIKKOR  35 - 200 MM LENS, SIRIUS 1:39  F=80 - 200 MM LENS, SIRIUS 1:39  F=80 - 200MM LENS IN CASE, COSMICAR TELEVISION 200M LENS 22-66 MM 1:1.8 LENS, NIKKOR-S AUTO 1:14  50 MM LENS, AND A NIKKOR-S AUTO 1:2.8 F=35 MM LENS IN A BOX.  £20.00 - £40.00
1112 PLAIN HARDWOOD TRUNCHEON 39CM LONG & 1 OTHER TRUNCHEON WITH TRACES OF A COAT OF ARMS, CARVED GRIP & SHAPED POMMEL, 38CM LONG -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1113 FRENCH GRAS BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE DATE 1879 TO SPINE OF BLADE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1114 TWO TRAVEL HARD CASES £10.00 - £20.00
1115 VICTORIAN GRENADIER GUARDS CARTRIDGE BOX PLATE AND A BRASS BELT BUCKLE -2-  £40.00 - £60.00
1116 MAASAI SWORD WITH 59 CM LONG LEAF SHAPED STEEL BLADE WITH RAISED MEDIAL RIDGE AND RIBBED LEATHER GRIP £30.00 - £50.00
1117 CAMERA RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE BOLEX 18-5 PROJECTOR, COLOUR MOVIE - LITE CANOVISION 8MM VIDEO CAMERA AND RECORDER EX1 HI ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1118 FRENCH 1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET STAMPED A & A5 ON BLADE RICASSO, CROSSGUARD & SCABBARD STAMPED L284 WITH A 57CM LONG BLADE £80.00 - £120.00
1119 RETRO PORTABLE VINYL 2 SPEED RECORD 

PLAYER IN BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1120 SILVER PLATED TROPHY MARKED TO  RSYC COMMODORES 1931 TROPHY PRESENTED BY C BODEN KLOSS ESQ WON BY PUNAI SKIPPER J S NATHAN  £80.00 - £120.00
1121 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS AWARDED TO T4-236547 DVR H LOWE ASC £30.00 - £40.00
1122 WW1 TRIO OF MEDALS TO BOMBADIER C DARBY ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY, 1914-15 STAR (400 DVR C DERBY RFA) WAR AND VICTORY MEDAL (400 BMBR C DARBY RA) £50.00 - £70.00
1123 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A PHEASANT BY H R BENNETS, STUDY MOUNTED ON FAUX FOLIAGE ON A WOODEN BASE,  45 CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1124 13 BORE PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED HOLLAND, WITH 80.5CM  LONG RE-BROWNED TWIST SIGHTED BARREL, SIGNED BORDER ENGRAVED BACK ACTION LOCK, DOLPHIN HAMMER, FIGURED HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS RAMROD  £280.00 - £350.00
1125 BRASS MICROSCOPE BY R & J BECK, LONDON, GILT BRASS BODY WITH 2 LENSES & WOOD CASE £100.00 - £150.00
1126 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A GREEN WINGED TEAL ON FAUX ROCK, 24 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1127 FLINTLOCK LIGHT DRAGOON SERVICE PISTOL WITH 23 CM LONG BARREL, .650 CALIBRE, ENGRAVED LOCK STAMPED WITH A CROWN OVER GR AND RICHARDS ACROSS TAIL, FULL STOCKED WITH REGULATION BRASS MOUNTS  £550.00 - £650.00
1128 WW1 TRIO OF MEDALS TO DRIVER F ROYGERS , ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY, 1914-15 STAR (24089 DVR F ROGERS RFA) BRITISH WAR AND VICTORY MEDAL (24089 DVR F ROGERS RA) £50.00 - £70.00
1129 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A PARTRIDGE MOUNTED ON A CIRCULAR BASE, 26.5 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1130 LATE 19TH CENTURY LARGE GURKHA KUKRI FOR CEREMONIAL USE WITH 76.5CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE WITH ITS SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00
1131 HARDY THE PRINCESS 3  1/2" REEL IN A HARDY CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1132 JAY / EURASION JAY TAXIDERMY STUDY, WINGS SPREAD WITH BERRY IN MOUTH MOUNTED IN A WOODEN PLINTH, 35 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1133 MINIATURE CONTINENTAL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 20CM LONG FULLERED BLADE, REGULATION BAR HILT WITH ITS SCABBARD & SWORD KNOT £60.00 - £80.00
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1134 PAIR OF HIATT COME ALONG CUFFS £30.00 - £50.00
1135 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A RED GROUSE, LAGOPUYS LAGOONS, STUDY DISPLAYING TALONS ON FAUX FOLIAGE ON WOODEN BASE, DAVE HORNBANK LABEL TO BASE £20.00 - £40.00
1136 SWEDISH TRIANGULAR SECTION SOCKET BAYONET WITH VARIOUS MARKINGS, 52CM LONG OVERALL £15.00 - £25.00
1137 PRIVATE WP DEAKIN, DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY WAR MEDAL GROUP, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDALS, REGULAR ARMY MEDAL (5433442 PTE W P DEAKIN D C L I)  £20.00 - £40.00
1138 TWO TAXIDERMY STUDIES OF WOODCOCKS ON FAUX FOLIAGE, TALLEST 22 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1139 CONTINENTAL SHEATH KNIFE WITH 11CM LONG SINGLE SIDED BLADE, RECURVED CROSS GUARD, ANTLER GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1140 TWO SECTION OF EMBROIDERED FABRIC STRIPS  -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1141 TWO TAXIDERMY PHEASANT WALL MOUNTS £15.00 - £25.00
1142 1827 PATTERN RIFLE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG BLADE BY G DANIEL, ABERGAVENNY, ETCHED WITH SCROLLS, VR CYPHER, SLUNG BUGLE HORN & 9TH MONMOUTHSHIRE RV, REGULATION STEEL HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1143 FRENCH LABEL BAYONET WITH 51.7CM LONG CRUICIFORM BLADE WITH SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1144 REPRODUCTION AMERICAN WW2 WEBBING TO INCLUDE A CANTEEN ETC ALONG WITH A US HELMET (NO LINER)  £60.00 - £80.00
1145 BOSUNS PERSUADER STYLE COSH WITH BOUND WEIGHTED ENDS & MALACCA SHAFT, 26CM LONG £50.00 - £70.00
1146 PAIR OF HIATT COME ALONG CUFFS £30.00 - £50.00
1147 US ARMY HELMET WITH LINER AND A WW2 1940 DATED LEGITIMUS COLLINS & CO NO 1250 IN A LEATHER SCABBARD MARKED CARSON CO LTD. 1943 -2-  £50.00 - £70.00
1148 COPY OF A 1840 MODEL SPANISH INFANTRY BRIQUET SWORD WITH 69CM LONG BLADE STAMPED "FCA DE TOLEDO 1869"  £60.00 - £80.00
1149 MALAYSIAN KRIS WITH 21CM LONG WAVY BLADE WITH CARVED WOODEN GRIP IN A WOODEN SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1150 LEATHER GUN CASE, HEAVILY WORKED IN A AZTEC / NATIVE AMERICAN STYLE WITH 

GREEN FELT INTERIOR, 128 CM LONG OVERALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1151 LATE 18TH CENTURY FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY WILLIAMS, LONDON WITH 7CM STEEL TURN-OFF BARREL, LONDON PROOF MARKS, SIGNED TO LOCK WITH SLAB SIDED WALNUT STOCK £140.00 - £180.00
1152 WEST AFRICAN TRIBAL MASK 35CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1153 FLINTLOCK TO PERCUSSION CONVERTED RIFLE WITH 81CM LONG RIFLED BARREL (UNMARKED), LOCK SIGNED / MARKED BUT NOT READABLE WITH A STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS, 119 CM LONG OVERALL - AS FOUND  £60.00 - £80.00
1154 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 80.5CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED GR CYPHER, CROWNED ROYAL ARMS, ETC ON BLUED GROUND, COPPER GILT HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & D-SHAPED KNUCKLE GUARD £140.00 - £180.00
1155 TAYLOR EYE WITNESS SHEFFIELD,ENGLAND KNIFE WITH 14.6 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH ANTLER GRIP IN A LEATHER SHEATH MARKED MADE IN SHEFFIELD  £50.00 - £70.00
1156 MIDDLE EASTERN MATCH LOCK GUN WITH 120 CM LONG BARREL WITH FIBRE BANDS ON A WOOD AND METAL STOCK, 169 CM LONG OVERALL £120.00 - £150.00
1157 WILLIAM IV CITY OF LONDON CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, POLYCHROME BODY WITH ROYAL ARMS TO BODY & A RIBBED GRIP, 45CM LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1158 PAIR OF HIATT COME ALONG CUFFS £30.00 - £50.00
1159 PERCUSSION MUSKET (AF) WITH 84 CM LONG BARREL WITH LADDER SIGHTS, PLAIN LOCK WITH WOODEN STOCK AND A STEEL RAMROD  £60.00 - £80.00
1160 VICTORIAN RIFLE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE DECORATED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, STRUNG BUGLE HORNS & WATKINS & CO LONDON MAKERS PANEL, REGULATION PIERCED STEEL HILT WITH CROWNED STRUNG BUGLE HORN, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £280.00 - £350.00
1161 DEER HOOF KNIFE WITH 14.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED EKRAN LAVALLE MEXICO 29.5 CM LONG OVERALL £30.00 - £50.00
1162 LARGE SELECTION OF MG OCTAGON CAR CLUB BULLETINS IN ONE BOX. £10.00 - £20.00
1163 WILLIAM IV ERA CITY OF LONDON CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON POSSIBLY FOR ST GEORGES HOSPITAL, BODY INCISED 'ST GHS' WITH RIBBED GRIP, 47CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
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1164 CARVED AFRICAN FERTILLERTY FIGURE, TRIBAL STRINGED INSTRUMENT, CARVED HARDWOOD  VESSEL AND ONE OTHER  -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1165 HARDY FISH TAILER, HARDY FOLDING LANDING NET ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1166 VICTORIAN POLICE SWORD, 61CM BLADE, BRASS HILT WITH D-SHAPE GUARD, FISH SKIN GRIP & BRASS & LEATHER SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1167 WW2 MEDAL GROUP BELONGING TO PRIVATE H HEAFORD, DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY, LATER AIR FORCE, 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR WITH NORTH AFRICA CLASP, ITALY STAR, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDALS, IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL ALONG WITH CERTIFICATES ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1168 SMITH BROTHERS, DUNDEE, GLENGARRY HUT, COMPTON WEBB, RAF HAT AND ONE OTHER HAT £15.00 - £25.00
1169 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON BEAMINGTON COMMISSIONERS MARKED TO THE HARDWOOD BODY MEASURING 40CM LONG OVERALL, CROWNED VR CYPHER PAINTED TOWARDS THE TIP, GRIP SECTION WITH COWED BANDS £120.00 - £150.00
1170 2 HARDY FOLDING LANDING NETS, SELECTION OF OTHER LANDING NETS AND FISHING RELATED BOOKS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1171 3 ANIMAL HIDES, ONE WITH LEATHER  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1172 19TH CENTURY GERMAN CAVALRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 89CM LONG SINGLE EDGED CURVED AND FULLERED STEEL BLADE, BRASS THREE BAR HILT STAMPED 28 ON KNUCKLE BOW WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £180.00 - £220.00
1173 WW1 PERIOD GERMAN ERSATZ BAYONET WITH 31.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS STEEL GRIP AND STEEL SCABBARD  £50.00 - £70.00
1174 100% SHEEPSKIN RUG  170 X 110 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1175 WW1 MEDAL TRIO WITH 1914-15 STAR AWARDED TO 49016 DVR: A CORNELL RFA, 1914-1918 & VICTORY MEDAL MARKED 49016 DVR. A CORNELL R.A £90.00 - £120.00
1176 CAMERAS - PANASONIC LUMX DMC - F272, F282, F245, F262 AND F245  -5- SOLD AS SEEN  £20.00 - £40.00
1177 ANIMAL HIDE WITH LABEL TO REAR £20.00 - £40.00
1178 LARGE SELECTION OF WATCHMAKERS/REPAIR TOOLS TO INCLUDE PENDANT SET SLEEVE DRIVERS, CLAMPS, ETC IN 1 BOX £150.00 - £180.00
1179 PRAKTICA BX20 CAMERA, PRAKTICAR 70-

210MM LENS IN BOX, PRAKTICAR 35 - 70MM LENS IN BOX, PRAKTICA B/D 24 FLASH ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1180 LEICA CAMERA, TOP MARKED "LEICA DBP ERNST LEITZ GMCH WETLAR GERMANY NR 981364", LEITZ WETZLAR VIEW FINDER, LEITZ. F=9CM  1:4 LENS ETC IN AN ORIGINAL BENSER CASE (AF) £50.00 - £80.00
1181 ERNST LEITZ GMBH WETZLAR SUMMARON F=3.5CM  1:3.5 LENS (NR 1555940)  £20.00 - £40.00
1182 ERNST EITZ GMBH WETZLAR SUNNICRON F=5 CM 1:2 LENS (NR 1607030)  £20.00 - £40.00
1183 LEITZ WTZLAR 1776287 ELMAR 1:4/ 135 LENS £10.00 - £20.00
1184 GEORGE V  1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH MARKINGS TO INCLUDE THE SPINE STAMPED 353, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP. £90.00 - £120.00
1185 BELGIAN FLINTLOCK SEA SERVICE PISTOL £280.00 - £350.00
1186 BRITISH MILITARY GREAT COAT BRITISH MILITARY CAMO SHIRT ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1187 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY BARBER WITH IT'S 2.25" 5 STAGE TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, SLAB SIDED WOODEN BUTT WITH WHITE METAL WIRE INLAY £340.00 - £380.00
1188 BREN MAGAZINE BOX WITH CONTENTS OF 12 BREN MAGAZINES £140.00 - £180.00
1189 SELECTION OF TOOLS TO INCLUDE JACOB'S CHUCK, SHADOW MICROMETER IN CASE, MOORE & WRIGHT MICROMETER  MAGNETIC BASE, ECLIPSE NO 411 TOOL MAKERS CLAMP ETC IN SEVERAL PLASTIC BOXES.  £20.00 - £40.00
1190 FLINTLOCK BLUNDERBUSS BY NOCK WITH A 31.5CM LONG BRASS BARREL MARKED 'SAFE WILKES LONDON', LOCK SIGNED H. NOCK WITH FULL STOCK AND WOOD RAMROD £900.00 - £1,000.00
1191 TWO TIN TRUNKS £10.00 - £20.00
1192 ANGLO INDIAN STYLE INLAID TABLE WITH MATCHING PHONE £40.00 - £60.00
1193 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, HARDWOOD BODY PAINTED IN POLYCHROME WITH CROWNED VR AGAINST A LIGHT BLUE GROUND, RIBBED GRIP PAINTED RED, 43CM LONG £90.00 - £120.00
1194 SUMATRAN DAGGER WITH 19.5 CM LONG BLADE HEAVILY CARVED HORN GRIP WITH WHITE METAL BANDS ALONG WITH ITS HEAVILY CARVED SCABBARD.  £120.00 - £150.00
1195 BARETTA GUN BAG AND TWO OTHERS 
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ALONG WITH A SHOOTING CAMO VEST £20.00 - £40.00
1196 GERMAN WW2 THIRD REICH DRESS BAYONET BY WKC WITH 25CM LONG BLADE, CHEQUERED GRIP, BLACK STEEL SCABBARD ALONG WITH ITS BLACK LEATHER FROG £100.00 - £150.00
1197 1822 PATTERN BRITISH LIGHT CAVALRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 35 INCH PIPE BACKED BLADE WITH ITS STEEL THREE BAR HILT AND STEEL SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1198 KING OF SWEDEN GUSTAF V FRAMED DECLARATION TO LT COL JF MACPHERSON ETC DATED 2ND DECEMBER 1921 £50.00 - £70.00
1199 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, BODY MARKED WR ABOVE CROWN WITH IV BELOW, RIBBED GRIP WITH FLAT POMMEL, 49.5CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1200 CURLING STONE WITH HANDLE  £20.00 - £40.00
1201 AUSTRIAN COW BELL ON MOUNT ALONG WITH HORSE HAIME WITH BRASS BITS  £30.00 - £40.00
1202 BRASS BARRELLED FLINTLOCK BLUNDERBUSS BY MORTIMER, 13.75" BARREL, FLARED MUZZLE, ENGRAVED H W MORTIMER, LONDON, STAMPED WITH REG. MARK ME5382, ENGRAVED STEPPED & BOLTED SIGNED LOCK, BRASS MOUNTS & BRASS TOPPED WOODEN RAMROD £800.00 - £900.00
1203 JAPANESE TROOPERS SWORD WITH 30 INCH BLADE, CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD  £150.00 - £180.00
1204 VISUAL SIGNALLING EQUIPMENT, HEKOGRAPH 5" MARK V BY LAM NO 8 ON TRIPOD £50.00 - £70.00
1205 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, WR IV PAINTED TO UPPER SECTION OF BODY, RED PAINTED TIP, RUBBED GRIP WITH BULBOUS POMMEL MARKED WITH AN X, 60CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1206  65TH (8TH LONDON)  FIELD BRIGADE  R A (TA) PRESENTATION DISH TO THE OFFICERS WITH SIGNATURES ETCHED TO FACE, DATED 1933 IN A CASE £80.00 - £120.00
1207 3 SHARPES OF ABERDEEN THE GORDON REELS,  3 1/4", 3 1/2" AND 3 3/4" IN A SHARPES REEL CASE  £100.00 - £150.00
1208 EDWARD VII 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH A 82.5CM LONG FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ROYAL CYPHER & COAT OF ARMS, SCROLLING FOLIAGE, ETC, NICKLE PLATED STEEL HILT PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED CYPHER WITH STEEL SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1209 VICTORIAN CADET SWORD WITH 77CM LONG 

SLIGHTLY CURVED STEEL BLADE WITH ITS BRASS HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER AND WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ASSOCIATED SCABBARD  £80.00 - £120.00
1210 BELGIAN FLINTLOCK SEA SERVICE PISTOL £280.00 - £350.00
1211 1883 SCOTTISH SILVER MOUNTED DRESS DIRK, EDINBURGH JAMES RETTIE & SON HALLMARKS, 24CM LONG SCALLOPED BACKED BLADE, BASKET WEAVE GRIP WITH CAIRNGORM TO POMMEL, WITH MATCHING SCABBARD WITH UTENSILS WITH MATCHING CAIRNGORMS £600.00 - £700.00
1212 WW2 RANGE FINDER NO 12 MKVI DATED 1944, RESEARCH ENTERPRISES LTD, BAR AND STROUD LTD.  £60.00 - £80.00
1213 METAL ANGLE POISE LAMP MARKED MADE BY HERBERT TERRY & SONS LTD REDDITCH ENGLAND TO BASE £30.00 - £50.00
1214 VICTORIAN ROYAL ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD BY HAWKES & CO LONDON WITH 88.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGE STEEL BLADE WITH ETCHING TO INCLUDE CROWNED VR CYPHER, SCROLLING FOLIAGE, ETC, 3 BAR HILT WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP WITH ITS STEEL 2 RING SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1215 CRANE LADIES SIZE M MOTORCYCLE JACKET WITH LABELS, MOTORBIKE JACKET AND BOOTS (AF)  -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1216 LARGE SELECTION OF CAMERAS AND VIDEO CAMERAS TO INCLUDE CHINON 674M SUPER 8 VIDEO CAMERA, BINOCULARS, ZEISS FOLDING CAMERA ETC IN 2 BOXES  £20.00 - £30.00
1217 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, PAINTED POLYCHROME AGAINST A LIGHT BLUE BACKGROUND WITH ROYAL ARMS BETWEEN WIVR & BEDALE, SHAPED TIP, CARVED GRIP WITH CHAMFERED POMMEL, 60CM LONG £180.00 - £220.00
1218 SELECTION OF RAF RELATED PICS TO INCLUDE 622 SQUADRON WITH SIGNED WOODEN PLAQUE, FRAMED PASTEL BY FLIGHT LIEUTENANT RELTON TITLED SCARECROW ATTACK ON STEEL PLANT AT SOLINGEN ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1219 BOOKLETS TO INCLUDE HITLERS FRIENDS IN BRITAIN, WAR IS TERRIBLY PROFITABLE BY HENRY OWEN, H BOMB TESTS, END THEM NOW BY WILLIAMS WAINWRIGHT, COMMUNIST PARTY BY WILLIAM LAUCHLAN, WELFARE STATE OR WARFARE STATE, WORKING CLASS AGAINST FASCISM BY DIMITROV HOW THE RICH LIVE, CONDITION CRITICAL PRIVATE MEDICINE & THE NHS, STAND BY CONGO BY R. PALME DUTT, SCOTTISH MARXISTS, THE COMMUNISTS AND TV, GUNS FORE GERMANS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00

8BidMaster Office



1220 VICTORIAN 1827 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG FAINTLY ETCHED BLADE WITH BRASS GOTHIC HILT WITH HINGED GUARD WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1221 WW2 AIR MINISTRY ASTRO COMPASS MK II 6.A/1174 IN CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1222 SWISS ARMY DAGGER WITH SCABBARD PORTAPEE & HANGER £160.00 - £200.00
1223 80 BORE 6 SHOT PEPPERBOX REVOLVER SIGNED H EGG LONDON, 7.6CM LONG REBLUED FLUTED BARRELS ENGRAVED ACTION REBLUED TRIGGER GUARD & HAMMER, SIGNED SECTION TO GRIP, 21CM LONG OVERALL £550.00 - £600.00
1224 WW2 PERIOD AIR MINISTRY ICAN NAVIGATIONAL AID AND A FYPE P10 NO 134 WOODEN CASED COMPASS  -2-  £30.00 - £50.00
1225 SELECTION OF VARIOUS DOOR HANDLES, LETTER BOXES ETC IN ONE BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1226 NORTH AFRICAN KOUMMYA WITH WOODEN GRIP WITH BRASS AND WHITE METAL MOUNTS AND A BRASS COPPER AND WHITE METAL SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1227 WW1 MEDAL TRIO TO 105 SGT L DAVIE ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY, 1914-15 STAR (105. CPL. A. SJT. L.DAVIE R.F.A). BRITISH WAR & VICTORY MEDALS (105 SJT L DAVIE RA) £30.00 - £50.00
1228 SELECTION OF 19TH CENTURY AND LATER EMBROIDERED CLOTHING SECTIONS TO INCLUDE MILITARY RELATED ITEMS SUCH AS GOLD BULLION AIGUILLETTE ETC IN ONE BOX.  £20.00 - £40.00
1229 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, BLACK BODY WITH CROWN ABOVE WR ABOVE 46, WITH CARVED RIBBED GRIP £60.00 - £80.00
1230 WW2 MEDAL GROUP CONSISTING OF 1939-45 STAR, FRANCE & GERMANY STAR, DEFENCE & WAR MEDALS ALONG WITH PAPERWORK FOR A CORPORAL GEORGE ALEXANDER FROM ABERDEEN, SERVICE NUMBER 1557955, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1231 THICK GAUGE BRASS COOKING PAN WITH WROUGHT IRON HANDLE AND COPPER RIVETS AND A COPPER PAN WITH TWO HANDLES  -2- £50.00 - £70.00
1232 US MODEL 1917 BAYONET BY REMINGTON WITH 42.8CM LONG BLADE WITH ISSUE DATE FOR JULY 1917 WITH ITS SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1233 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO 14659 PTE. C MCBAIN GORDON HIGHLANDERS £20.00 - £40.00

1234 3 FIXED BLADE & 3 FOLDING KNIVES ALL WITH ANTLER OF HORN SCALES (6) £40.00 - £60.00
1235 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, POLYCHROME AGAINST A BLACK BACKGROUND WITH WR IV ABOVE A CROWN & A DIAGONAL PANEL PAINTED MELFORD WITH ROUNDED POMMEL, 48CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1236 WW2 MEDALS AFRICA STAR WITH 8TH ARMY CLASP, 1939-45 STAR & A 1939-45 MEDAL £15.00 - £25.00
1237 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ZULU KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD WITH WIRE BOUND SHAFT 88CM LONG  £60.00 - £80.00
1238 VICTORIAN 1854 PATTERN RIFLE REGIMENTAL SWORD WITH 83.5CM LONG FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED VR CYPHER, RIFLE REGIMENTS STRUNG BUGLE, ETC BY HOBSON & SONS LONDON, GOTHIC STYLE STEEL HILT PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH THE CROWNED VR CYPHER & STEEL SCABBARD £140.00 - £150.00
1239 SELECTION OF WOOD WORKING CHISELS, ETC IN A WOODEN BOX, MAKERS INCLUDE SORBY, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1240 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FISHING ITEMS, HOOKS, TINS, FLYS, SPINNING REELS, FLY REELS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1241 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON POLYCHROME AGAINST A BLACK BACKGROUND, WR IV OVER A CROWN WITH MELFORD TO PANEL, 47CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1242 PEARS SOAP FRAMED ADVERT & A BOURJOIS AN EVENING IN PARIS FRAMED PICTURE -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1243 TRIBAL BAMBOO BOW, 185CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1244 WW1 TURKISH CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD WITH ITS 85 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED FULLERED BLADE, BRASS HILT WITH GUARD AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1245 STUBAI ICE AXE / CLIMBING AXE WITH WOODEN SHAFT, 90CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1246 G MAIN MAKER 45 JERMYN ST LONDON 4" BRASS REEL £20.00 - £40.00
1247 54-BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 5.5CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON BARREL , PLAIN BREECH & TANG, ROUNDED LOCK & FULL STOCK £400.00 - £450.00
1248 19TH CENTURY HORN BOX WITH ROYAL SCOTS GREYS BRASS BUTTONS & BADGES £20.00 - £40.00
1249 6 RICHARD WHEATLEY FLY TINS WITH CONTENTS -6- £20.00 - £40.00
1250 VICTORIAN 1856 PATTERN MK1 DRUMMERS 
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SWORD WITH 48CM LONG STRAIGHT DOUBLE EDGED SWORD, CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH INTERESTING MARKINGS TO GRIP. £70.00 - £90.00
1251 C F LAURINS SONER, STOCKHOLM SWEDISH SHIPS BAROMETER £20.00 - £40.00
1252 RICHARD WHEATLEY FLY TIN WITH SECTIONAL INTERIOR & 1 OTHER FLY TIN WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1253 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION 6 SHOT PEPPERBOX REVOLVER WITH 7CM LONG CYLINDER WITH BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS, ENGRAVED  BAR HAMMER, CHEQUERED WALNUT GRIP SCALES IN AN OAK CASE WITH STEEL BULLET MOULD, COPPER PISTOL FLASK, A CLEANING ROD, CAP TIN & LEAD BULLETS £480.00 - £550.00
1254 ART DECO STYLE MANTLE CLOCK BY TEMCO ELECTRIC, 13.5CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1255 SELECTION OF FLY TINS, SOME WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES, 1 TIN BY FARLOW & CO LTD -9- £20.00 - £40.00
1256 1876 PERCUSSION TOWER MUSKET WITH 55CM LONG BARREL, SEVERAL STAMP / PROOF MARKS, LADDER SIGHTS, LOCK PLATE MARKED 1876 TOWER WITH CROWNED VR WITH SPORTERIZED STOCK  £340.00 - £380.00
1257 GILT CASED CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH KEY & LEATHER CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1258 W WATSON & SONS MAHOGANY & BRASS PLATE CAMERA WITH ACCESSORIES IN ITS LEATHER CARRY CASE & TRIPOD £120.00 - £150.00
1259 AFRICAN WHITE METAL BANGLE WITH CENTRALLY SET GERMAN SWASTIKA IN DIAMOND MEDALLIONS ALONG WITH AN ETCHED BORDER & TURTLES £15.00 - £25.00
1260 MAGIC LANTERN WITH LARGE LENS, SELECTION OF GLASS SLIDES IN A WOODEN CRATE, GLASS NEGATIVES WITH A LIST OF SCENES, DEVELOPMENT EQUIPMENT, ETC IN 3 BOXES £60.00 - £80.00
1261 WW1 1914-15 STAR AWARDED TO 2227 PTE. J ROBERTSON ROYAL HIGHLANDERS £15.00 - £25.00
1262 FRENCH MODEL 1874 GRAS BAYONET AND A BRITISH NO 4 MKII SPIKE BAYONET  -2-  £50.00 - £70.00
1263 SELECTION OF FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE A HARDY MARQUIS NO.5 3" SPARE SPOOL IN BOX, J DICKSON & SON EDINBURGH REEL, LINE WINDERS, FLY BOXES, ETC IN 1 LARGE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1264 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO 242427 2 AM A CAMPBELL RAF -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1265 4 BRITISH 303 BREN MACHINE GUN 

MAGAZINES, EACH STAMPED N90 -4- £70.00 - £90.00
1266 SELECTION OF VINTAGE CHILDRENS CLOTHING, ETC & FABRIC TO INCLUDE A TARTAN SHIRT, TARTAN KILT, FUR STOLE, ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1267 LARGE SELECTION OF FRAMED SPORTING AND NAVAL PRINTS, PICTURES ETC TO INCLUDE TEE TIME, OLD COURSE , ST ANDREWS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1268 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION TOWER STYLE MUSKET POSSIBLY FOR OR BY THE EASTERN MARKET WITH 54.5 CM LONG BARREL WITH MARKINGS, CRUDELY SIGNED LOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD AND FULL STOCK  £220.00 - £250.00
1269 WW1 STYLE ENTRENCHING TOOL & 2 AXES -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1270 PERCUSSION MUFF PISTOL £80.00 - £120.00
1271 50 BORE FLINTLOCK BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY KETLAND & CO, 6CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON STYLE BARREL, VARIOUS MARKED, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £320.00 - £350.00
1272 CALVI PERMA ACCORDION IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1273 LATE 19TH / EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS BOUND LEATHER CARTRIDGE CASE WITH INTERIOR LABEL FOR PETER SMALL, GUNMAKER, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, 40 X 26 X 15 CM £250.00 - £280.00
1274 19TH CENTURY PERCUSSION MUSKET WITH 84CM LONG STEEL BARREL, LOCK FAINTLY MARKED CROWN OVER 1865 £140.00 - £180.00
1275 SINGER SEWING MACHINE, COPPER BED WARMING PAN, TYPEWRITER, FISHING ROD WITH SPINNING REEL, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1276 THIRD REICH ARMY DAGGER SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1277 TRENCH ART LETTER OPENERS & AN INDIAN CURVED DAGGER -6- £30.00 - £50.00
1278 ROLLEIFLEX TLR CAMERA, NO 392583, COMPUR, CARL ZEISS JENA TESSOR 1:3,5  f=7.5 CM LENS, HEIDOSCOP - ANOSTIGMAT 1:3,1 f=7.5 CM LENS WITH A LEATHER ROLLEIFLEX CASE AND ROLLEIFEX HOOD  £20.00 - £40.00
1279 BISONS HORNS, 96CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
1280 1856 PATTERN SWORD BAYONET BY MOLE WITH 57.8CM LONG BLADE MARKED MOLE TO SPINE WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £100.00 - £150.00
1281 BRUCE AND WALKER MERLIN SALMON AND SEA TROUT 10'6"  7-9  3 PIECE ROD, RON THOMPSON SPEED-FORCE  10' #78  3 PIECE ROD AND A WYCHWOOD QUEST 9'6" #7 4 
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PIECE ROAD  -3-  £20.00 - £40.00
1282 MAHOGANY CASED LEVEL WITH LABEL FOR E LENNIE EDINBURGH IN BOX & MARKED E LENNIE 46 PRINCESS STREET, EDINBURGH  £80.00 - £100.00
1283 HAGGS CASTLE GOLF CLUB BADGES, BALMORE CLUB SPOON, MATCH BOX DECORATED WITH GOLF CLUBS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1284 ART DECO PRANCING DEER FIGURE GROUP MOUNTED ON A ONYX AND HARDSTONE BASE, 54CM LONG £70.00 - £90.00
1285 SELECTION OF FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE THE TAG 10  1/2"  3 PIECE ROD, TROSSACHS ROD, ANDERSON EDINBURGH THE DUNKELD PRINCESS ROD ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1286 LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG BLADE BY JONES OF LONDON AND ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE AND A STRUNG BUGLE, HILT WITH CROWNED STRUNG BUGLE, WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP AND A STEEL SCABBARD.  £180.00 - £220.00
1287 SHAKESPEARE LURE BOX WITH LARGE QUANTITY OF LURES TO INCLUDE ABU TOBY, MASTER CAST SPINNING REEL ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1288 6TH VOLUNTEER BATTALION GORDON HIGHLANDERS GLENGARRY £50.00 - £70.00
1289 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS & BLACK HARDSTONE DESKTOP STAMP HOLDER WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 13CM ACROSS £40.00 - £60.00
1290 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY & BRASS PLATE CAMERA WITH REYNOLDS & BRANSON LEEDS LENS WITH 3 PLATES £70.00 - £90.00
1291 GOOD SELECTION OF FLY FISHING FLIES IN FLY BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1292 A 44 CALIBRE US REMINGTON ROLLING BLOCK RIFLE, NO. 12596, CIRCA 1867-88, 91CM LONG BARREL FITTED WITH A FOLDING LADDER BACK-SIGHT, INSCRIPTION TO TANG, '8585' TO LEFT SIDE AND '1867' TO RIGHT, WALNUT STOCK, STEEL MOUNTS  £400.00 - £500.00
1293 FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE J W YOUNG & SONS, LTD 1420 REEL, SHAKESPEARE CONTENDER 2700/000 REEL, LINE HOOKS ETC IN A STILL WATER FISHING BAG £20.00 - £40.00
1294 LEATHER LEG 'O' MUTTON SPORTING GUN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1295 CHINESE CINNABAR BOX WITH 2 HOLDERS. LENGTH 14 CMS £60.00 - £80.00
1296 18TH CENTURY EUROPEAN SERGEANTS POLE ARM, METAL STAMPED WITH MAKERS MARK, HEAD IS 59 CM LONG, OVERALL 210 

CM LONG  £120.00 - £150.00
1297 TWO PLASTIC FISHING BOXES WITH VARIOUS CONTENTS TO INCLUDE FLY TYING EQUIPMENT, FLOATS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1298 GERMAN MODEL 1898 SWORD BAYONET, SECOND PATTERN WITH 52CM LONG QUILL BACK BLADE STAMPED WKC SOLINGEN TO RICASSO, CROSS GUARD MARKED 57.P.F.3.87 £80.00 - £120.00
1299 SIZE  10 1/2 WADERS, CAMPING STOVE, SLEEPING BAG ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1300 WW2 VICKERS CLINOMETER & CASE DATED 1944 £100.00 - £150.00
1301 19TH CENTURY BRASS MIDDLE EASTERN OPIUM PIPE HOLDER LENGTH 24CM £50.00 - £70.00
1302 METAL FRAMED FIRE SCREEN WITH DECORATIVE CLASSICAL SCENE TAPESTRY - 92 CM TALL  £30.00 - £40.00
1303 3 SETS OF DEER ANTLERS £15.00 - £25.00
1304 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 80.4CM LONG SINGLE EDGE BLACK, CHARACTERISTIC GILT HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD, D SHAPED GUARD & WIRE BOUND GRIP £180.00 - £220.00
1305 LARGE THIRD REICH COMMEMORATIVE PLAQUE, 33 X 22.5CM  £90.00 - £120.00
1306 3 SETS OF DEER ANTLERS £15.00 - £25.00
1307 VARIOUS CLOISONNE ENAMEL SCENT BOTTLES, ETC £70.00 - £90.00
1308 MODEL POND YACHT WITH SAIL ON STAND, 121CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1309 3 SETS OF DEER ANTLERS £15.00 - £25.00
1310 BRITISH 1879 PATTERN ARTILLERY SWORD BAYONET WITH 65.5CM LONG SAW BACK FULLERED BLUED STEEL BLADE STAMPED ON ONE SIDE WITH ISSUE DATE 95, CROWNED VR & OTHER INSPECTION MARKINGS, BROAD ARROW, WD, ETC WITH ITS STIRRUP HILT & CROSSGUARD STAMPED 105-2 £130.00 - £150.00
1311 LARGE LANGVOILE FOLDING KNIFE & LEATHER POUCH £30.00 - £50.00
1312 3 SETS OF DEER ANTLERS £15.00 - £25.00
1313 SELECTION OF RADIO VALVES TO INCLUDE BVA BRIMAR 9D2, BRITISH AIR MINISTRY 10E/10098 VALVE, MARCONI KTW63, ETC IN A PLASTIC TRAY £20.00 - £40.00
1314 19TH CENTURY BLUED  STEEL & BRASS MAGIC LANTERN WITH CASE BEARING LABEL FOR J BLENCOWE COOKSON £80.00 - £120.00
1315 11 POINT ANTLERS ON SKULL SECTION ON WOODEN WALL MOUNT £15.00 - £25.00
1316 13 BORE FLINTLOCK SPORTING GUN BY J COLLINS WITH 35" 2 STAGE BARREL WITH 
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GOLD LINED TOUCH HOLE, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK, HALF TAKE-DOWN STOCK WITH CHEQUERED WRIST, ENGRAVED MOUNTS WITH RAMROD £450.00 - £500.00
1317 ROYAL NAVY POST 1902 PATENT LEATHER BELT & SWORD SLINGS £40.00 - £60.00
1318 19TH CENTURY PIN FIRE DOUBLE BARRELLED SPORTING GUN (AS FOUND) £70.00 - £90.00
1319 50 BORE PERCUSSION BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY SMITH LONDON, 4.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, FOLD DOWN TRIGGER WITH CHEQUERED GRIP, 15CM OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1320 WHISKY BARREL ON STAND, 43CM LONG £50.00 - £70.00
1321 HUSQVARNA VIKING 100 Q H CLASS SEWING MACHINE WITH BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1322 GUN CAPTAINS PRIMING HORN, BODY OF POLISHED CATTLE HORN, BRASS MOUNTS WITH SCREW OFF COVER, 36CM LONG £50.00 - £70.00
1323 ZONOPHONE PLAYER WITH HORN £35.00 - £45.00
1324 VINTAGE CORD BOUND BOSUN'S PERSUADER  £100.00 - £150.00
1325 FAIR JAPAN PHOTO ALBUM PUBLISHED BY THE JAPANESE GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS £70.00 - £90.00
1326 COOPER SEWING MACHINES MODEL ES(M)21 RS2000 SERIES WITH A FOOT PEDAL & COVER £20.00 - £40.00
1327 ELNA EMB81 SEWING MACHINE WITH COVER £20.00 - £30.00
1328 WW2 GERMAN ARMY BACK PACK OF CANVAS AND LEATHER CONSTRUCTION, HIDE  COVERING TO EXTERIOR, SOLDIERS NAME TO INTERIOR, JEAN 1940 MARKED TO LEATHER £80.00 - £120.00
1329 MIDDLE EASTERN COPPER & BRASS INCENSE BURNER WITH SECTION BODY WITH BRASS MOUNTS, 70CM TALL £90.00 - £120.00
1330 PARQUETRY INLAID WRITING SLOPE WITH FITTED INTERIOR TO INCLUDE INK WELLS £15.00 - £25.00
1331 18 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL BY KETLAND WITH 6.25" SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK, CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK WITH FULL STOCK & METAL MOUNTS £240.00 - £280.00
1332 3 THIRD REICH STYLE BADGES £30.00 - £50.00
1333 TWO THREE DRAWER UNITS PREVIOUSLY USED TO STORE CAP BADGES £10.00 - £20.00
1334 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN (LIGHTWEIGHT) INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD OF THE WEST KENT REGIMENT, BY MAKER JOHNSTONE 

LONDON OF DUBLIN, 03412 TO SPINE, 82CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH CYPHER & WEST KENT REGIMENT, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH BOUND GRIP & SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1335 WW2 STYLE GERMAN TROPICAL PITH HELMET WITH WHITE BODY, BRASS SPIKE & PAPER RZM LABEL TO INTERIOR £60.00 - £80.00
1336 SHREDDER, HIP PHOTO SMART 245 IN BOX WITH VARIOUS INK CARTRIDGES, PAPER GUILLOTINE ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1337 TRIBAL AFRICAN WOOD FEMALE FERTILITY FIGURE, 32CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1338 11 CHEMIST BOTTLES TO INCLUDE GREEN GLASS, LABELLED EXAMPLES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1339 SMITHS ENFIELD MANTLE CLOCK, KODAK INSTAMATIC ZOO CAMERA, ASTA FLATIRON, KODAK EASY SHORE C330 CAMERA ETC OVER 2 SHELVES  £20.00 - £30.00
1340 SELECTION OF MILITARY & CIVIL ACCOUTREMENTS TO INCLUDE INFANTRY BELT WITH BUCKLE, ARTILLERY OFFICERS SHOULDER BELT, BRITISH COURT DRESS HEAVILY EMBROIDERED, ETC IN 1 BOX £60.00 - £80.00
1341 LARGE METAL BOWL WITH ANTLER SHAPED HANDLES, 62 CM ACROSS £50.00 - £70.00
1342 LARGE SELECTION OF PROJECTORS, LIGHTING EQUIPMENT, KODAK LIGHT BOXES ETC OVER 2 SHELVING UNITS.  £20.00 - £30.00
1343 WHITE METAL AND ENAMEL ELEPHANT WITH HOWDAH / ORNATE CARRIAGE TO TOP WITH PINKS, BLUE, GREEN AND WHITE ENAMELLING, 5.5CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1344 AUSTRIAN BULLION SWORD KNOT £40.00 - £60.00
1345 6 CLAN BADGES, ANDERSON, KINCAID, CUMMING, CAMPBELL OF BREADALBANE, COCKBURN AND ARMSTRONG  -6- £60.00 - £80.00
1346 FRENCH M1842 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 56CM LONG FULLERED BLADE INSCRIBED MUTZIG TO ONE SIDE OF THE RICASSO, OPPOSING SIDE DATED 1848, CROSSGUARD WITH A CANCELLED NUMBER, WITH RIBBED BRASS HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1347 MIDDLE EASTERN 10 STRING ACOUSTIC INSTRUMENT OF WOOD & LEATHER CONSTRUCTION £30.00 - £50.00
1348 MACDONALD OF CLANRANALD SGIAN DUBH WITH BLADE IN BOX £25.00 - £35.00
1349 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH 22.4CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL COLLAR AND POMMEL TO HILT WITH ITS WHITE METAL AND COPPER SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
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1350 THIRD REICH SA SPORTS BADGE  £30.00 - £50.00
1351 MODERN SPORRAN WITH WHITE METAL THISTLE BADGE £30.00 - £50.00
1352 1930'S ARTICLE CUTTINGS ON ASIAN ARTS AND A HAND WRITTEN ARTICLE ON AGATE £10.00 - £20.00
1353 VAUX 014 EDINBURGH MARKED 4 BANDED WHISKY / SPIRIT BARREL £30.00 - £50.00
1354 REPRODUCTION PLANS OF THE WORLD WAR TWO GERMAN BATTLESHIP BISMARCK, SCALE 1:100, TWO GENERAL PLANS (BLATT 02 BB SEITENANSIEGHT 1941) 200 X 99CM AND TWO OTHERS 310CM X 77CM -4- £50.00 - £70.00
1355 LARGE SELECTION OF MILITARY BUTTONS IN TWO GLAZED CASES TO INCLUDE SEAFORTH HIGHLANDERS, ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1356 GERMAN MADE M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH BLADE MARKED DDL  £30.00 - £50.00
1357 TWO BOXES CONTAINING VARIOUS GLASS CHEMISTRY EQUIPMENT ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1358 PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL SIGNED HARVEY EXETER, WITH ITS 4" LONG BARREL WITH  FOLDING BAYONET WITH ITS SLAB SIDED GRIP £150.00 - £180.00
1359 3 METAL AND PLASTIC MULTI DRAWER UNITS WITH CONTENTS OF CLOCK PARTS, ETC TO INCLUDE CLOCK SPRINGS, RIVETS, GEARS, LEVER MOVEMENTS, MILITARY POCKET WATCH BACKS ETC, £40.00 - £60.00
1360 KUKRI WITH HORN GRIP & 33CM LONG BLADE WITH UTENSILS IN ITS LEATHER BOUND WOODEN SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1361 THE SCOTTISH TARTANS BY JOHNSTON AND BACON AND VALENTINES POSTCARDS OF IONA  -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1362 TWO AFRICAN TRIBAL HARDWOOD AND METAL AXES / HATCHES  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1363 BRITISH 1885 PATTERN CAVALRY SWORD, HILT STAMPED MOLE, 87CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH SEVERAL STAMPED MARKS, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH MALTESE CROSS £70.00 - £90.00
1364 BOOKLETS TO INCLUDE AMERICAN CRIMES IN VIETNAM 1966, BRITISH WOMAN IN NEW CHINA 1949, JAPAN AND THE PACIFIC THEATRE OF WAR BY JACK CHAN, THE BRITISH EMPIRE PUBLISHED BY THE LEAGUE AGAINST IMPERIALISM AND FOR NATIONAL INDEPENDENCE, FINLAND UNMASKED BY OTTO JUUSINEN, CAPITAL AND LABOUR IN THE JUTE INDUSTRY BY INDRAJIT GUPTA, CHINAS TAIWAN BY DEREK BRYAN, RED AIR ACE ALEXANDER POKRYSHKIN, THE UNHOLY ALLANCE BY BASIL DAVIDSON AND MOLOTOV PEOPLES COMISSOR OF FOREIGN OFFICERS 

OF THE USSR  £15.00 - £25.00
1365 THREE AFRICAN TRIBAL HARDWOOD AND METAL AXES / HATCHETS  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1366 WW1 GERMAN / PRUSSIAN FIELD HAT £50.00 - £70.00
1367 ANODISED BRASS STANLEY CHART RULE 490MM WIDE. COMES WITH MAHOGANY CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1368 EARLY 20TH CENTURY EBONISED SPINNING CHAIR WITH CARVED DECORATION ON TURNED SUPPORTS STAMPED L S DEC 1910 £40.00 - £60.00
1369 BRITISH 1908 PATTERN CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD WITH 89CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL STAMP MARKS, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & GRIP £80.00 - £120.00
1370 54 BORE PERCUSSION BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED BUTT £120.00 - £150.00
1371 TWO AFRICAN TRIBAL AXES WITH HARDWOOD SHAFTS AND METAL HEADS  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1372 FRENCH EPEE BAYONET WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER 84578, 52CM LONG BLADE WITH SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1373 TWO PAIRS OF HANCUFFS WITH NO KEYS  £15.00 - £25.00
1374 20TH CENTURY OMANI JAMBIYA WITH 17.5CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH RAISED MEDIAL RIDGE, CHARACTERISTIC MATCHING WHITE METAL GRIP & SCABBARD WITH SUSPENSION HOOPS £200.00 - £250.00
1375 1796 PATTERN LIGHT CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG BLADE STAMPED WOOLLEY & CO £70.00 - £90.00
1376 19TH CENTURY SIDE BY SIDE DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL BY WILLIAM HOLE, 9CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARRELS WITH BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS, RIB WITH MAKERS NAME, DOLPHIN HOMER, ENGRAVED TRIGGER GUARD AND WALNUT CHEQUERED BUTT  £280.00 - £350.00
1377 FRENCH OFFICERS SWORD WITH 97CM LONG BLADE MARKED TO SPINE WITH ITS BRASS HILT  £120.00 - £150.00
1378 FRENCH GRAS BAYONET WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER 28315 TO SCABBARD WITH 52.3CM LONG BLADE ETCHED 1876 TO SPINE £40.00 - £60.00
1379 WW1 GERMAN SOLDBACH AND ASSOCIATED MANUAL  £30.00 - £50.00
1380 MIDDLE EASTERN JAMBIYA WITH 20.5CM LONG CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL AND BRASS HILT AND SCABBARD  £40.00 - £60.00
1381 3 TRIBAL SPEARS WITH METAL TIPS, 
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LONGEST 173CM £30.00 - £50.00
1382 1ST ABERDEENSHIRE RIFLE VOLUNTEERS OTHER RANKS SHAKO / BONNET BADGE £100.00 - £150.00
1383 16-BORE FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL BY WOOLLEY & CO WITH A 15.5CM LONG SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, LOCK SIGNED WOOLLEY & CO, BRASS MOUNTS ON FULL STOCK WITH ITS HORN CAPPED RAMROD £450.00 - £550.00
1384 FRENCH 1866 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE WITH SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1385 10 / C / KSLI BADGE (10TH COMPANY FIRST CADET BATTALION) AND A M.G.C. BADGE (MACHINE GUN CORPS )   -2-  £50.00 - £80.00
1386 19TH CENTURY SOLOMAN ISLANDS PADDLE CLUB 120CM LONG £300.00 - £400.00
1387 2 LEON PAUL FENCING FOILS & 2 SOLINGEN MARKED FOILS £20.00 - £40.00
1388 PAIR OF MALAYSIAN KRIS WITH DECORATIVE WHITE METAL BLADES WITH BIRD AND SCROLLING FOLIAGE DECORATION WITH WOOD HANDLES, 15.5 CM LONG OVERALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1389 EARLY 20TH CENTURY DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO SPEAR WITH 27CM LONG LEAF SHAPED BLADE WITH SLIGHTLY RAISED METAL RIDGE, SLENDER TANG & SOCKET, CARVED WOODEN SHAFT & BAND WITH METAL 151CM LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1390 BRITISH 1856 PATTERN YATAGHAN SWORD  BAYONET WITH 58CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1391 CN REGT SHOULDER TITLE AND GIR SHOULDER TITLE  -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1392 LA TOSCA SALERNO ACCORDION IN CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1393 BENIN / YORUBA BRONZE SWORD HANDLE, POMMEL IN THE SHAPE OF A HUMAN HEAD IN CHARACTERISTIC STYLE, HORIZONTAL BANDING TO THE GRIP AND A RIBBED SPINE TO REMAINS OF BLADE, 22 CM LONG   £20.00 - £40.00
1394 A COLLECTION OF WW1, WW2 AND OTHER BUTTONS AND CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE THE BUFFS, ESSEX REGT, ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS, ARTILLERY  £90.00 - £120.00
1395 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 6CM LONG TURN-OFF CANNON BARREL, BOX LOCK ACTION ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS, TROPHIES & INITIALLED WWS TO ONE SIDE, PROOF MARKS & A SLAB SIDED WHITE METAL INLAID WOODEN GRIP £220.00 - £250.00
1396 EARLY VICTORIAN 1822 STYLE PIPE BACK INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD, 73.5CM LONG PIPE BACKED BLADE WITH REMAINS OF 

ETCHING, BRASS HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER, SHAGREEN GRIP AND STEEL SCABBARD (POSSIBLY ASSOCIATED)   £80.00 - £120.00
1397 BRASS KNOT PATTERN TO THE SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT £15.00 - £25.00
1398 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY TONGAN AKALL TAU OR CLUB 117CM LONG WITH RAISED MEDIAL RIDGE AND A PIERCED END £180.00 - £220.00
1399 STENTOR VIOLIN IN PURPLE CASE WITH BOW £10.00 - £20.00
1400 SELECTION OF VARIOUS BUTTONS, CAP BADGES ETC TO INCLUDE ROYAL ARTILLERY, ROYAL ENGINEERS, ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS ETC , GLASS BOTTLE, MONEY BANK, WOODEN POT SCRAPER, RED CROSS ANGUS SHOULDER TITLES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1401 19TH CENTURY BELGIUM PINFIRE REVOLVER, FOLIATE ENGRAVING, LIEGE PROOF MARKS, FOLDING TRIGGER & CHEQUERED GRIP 18CM £70.00 - £90.00
1402 SELECTION OF VARIOUS LP'S, RECORDS, ETC IN 1 BOX TO INCLUDE BEATLES, QUEEN, TINA TURNER, WINGS LONDON TOWN, ELTON JOHN, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1403 TWO MULTI SECTION FLY BOXES WITH A GOOD SELECTION OF FLYS £40.00 - £60.00
1404 VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE CASH BOX, WOOD MONEY BOX, BRACE WITH BITS, ELM BURR BOWL, SCALES, IRON ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1405 COAL PORT WW2 AVIATION WALL PLATES TO INCLUDE FLIGHT THROUGH THE CLOUDS, DAWN PATROL, ETC ALONG WITH AVIATION BOOKS TO INCLUDE SUPERMARINE SPITFIRE, USAAF FIGHTER STORIES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1406 CHILD'S GAS MASK, RUSSIAN (CCCP) STYLE ARMY HAT, ETC IN 1 BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1407 VICTORINOX MULTI TOOL, POCKET KNIFE AND ONE OTHER  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1408 CANNON BALL ON STAND MARKED "TAKEN FROM HMS VICTORY"  £20.00 - £30.00
1409 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GERMAN HUNTING KNIFE / TRENCH DAGGER, 14CM LONG BLADE STAMPED E PACK & S TO ONE SIDE & 8963 TO THE OTHER, COMES WITH A LEATHER SCABBARD & STAG HORN GRIP £80.00 - £120.00
1410 VINTAGE ADULT MAGAZINES, MEN ONLY AND FIESTA £20.00 - £40.00
1411 WHISKY BARREL LID MARKED "MONTROSE ANGUS 1982" £15.00 - £25.00
1412 32 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL SIGNED SMYTHE DAVYS LONDON, 10.5CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL ENGRAVED 'LONDON' TO TOP FLAT, SIGNED FLAT LOCK 
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ENGRAVED WITH SCROLL WORK, FULL STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS AND ITS RAMROD £340.00 - £380.00
1413 19TH CENTURY BELGIAN PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL WITH 8 CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, UNDERSIDE WITH A SPRUNG BAYONET, FOLIATE ENGRAVED BOX LOCK WITH A WALNUT BAG BUTT £220.00 - £250.00
1414 MOUNTED FISHING PRINT OF CAIRNTON BY NORMAN MATHESON AND A CRATHES CASTLE AND KNAPPACK FISHING MAP  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1415 SELECTION OF CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE DLI, WALES, THE WELCH, ETC IN A WOODEN BOX  £80.00 - £120.00
1416 2 DAGGER BLADES & A SWORD BLADE -3- £50.00 - £70.00
1417 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS AND GEORGE V INDIA MEDAL WITH AFGHANISTAN NWF  1919 CLASP TO 81536 GNR R MCGREGOR ROYAL ARTILLERY  £30.00 - £50.00
1418 19TH CENTURY 38 BORE INDIAN FLINTLOCK HOLSTER PISTOL WITH 27.3CM HEAVY OCTAGONAL BARREL WITH SILVER INLAID FOLIATE DECORATION, BEVELLED LOCK, FULL STOCK WITH METAL INLAID & ROUNDED BUTT £220.00 - £250.00
1419 VICTORIAN BRITISH ORDNANCE CORPS OFFICERS DRESS BELT & ONE OTHER -2- £100.00 - £150.00
1420 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO 1225L A L JOHNSON SEAMAN ROYAL NAVY RESERVE (1225L  A.L. JOHNSON. SMN R.N.R.) £20.00 - £40.00
1421 BRITISH ARMY 1943 DATED BATTLE DRESS BLOUSE WITH GLOUCESTER REGIMENT INSIGNIA, SIZE 7, HYDE PARK CLOTHES LIMITED  £20.00 - £40.00
1422 FRENCH WW1 CROIX DE GUERRE WITH AWARD DOCUMENT & MOUNTED FRENCH MINIATURE MEDALS £30.00 - £40.00
1423 ELIZABETH II GENERAL SERVICE MEDAL TO 060042 A S JOHNSON NA1 ROYAL NAVY, MALAY PENINSULA AND RADFAN CLASPS ALONG WITH PATCHES, NAVAL AIRMAN 1ST CLASS £20.00 - £40.00
1424 18 BORE NORTH AFRICAN SNAPHAUNCE PISTOL WITH 30.8CM LONG TWO STAGE BARREL ENGRAVED INLAID BRASS AND WHITE METAL PANELS, BRASS INLAID STOCK, STAMPED LOCK PLATE, BRASS MOUNTS AND WOOD RAMROD  £250.00 - £300.00
1425 WW2 ZUCKERMAN HELMET, 1940 DATED HEADSET (HEADGEAR ASSEMBLY AP 0558/197883, BRASS AEROPLANE ON STAND ETC  £20.00 - £40.00

1426 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FLY BOXES WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS FLIES £20.00 - £40.00
1427 FRENCH ART DECO DESK SET COMPRISING OF INK WELLS ON HARDSTONE BASE WITH A BUCKING ELEPHANT AS LAMP BODY, FRENCH CALENDAR, BLOTTER AND LETTER RACK £80.00 - £120.00
1428 SELECTION OF RAILWAY RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE GREAT NORTH REVIEW 1987, SR 150 THE SOUTHERN RAILWAY, SCOTTISH RAILWAYS IN THE HEYDAY OF STEAM, THE GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY ETC. IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1429 3 REPRODUCTION CAST METAL MONEY BANKS -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1430 PAIR OF 19TH CENTURY TURKISH PERCUSSION HOLSTER PISTOLS CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK, WITH TWO STAGE RUSSET BARRELS, FULL STOCKS, ENGRAVED LOCKS AND EACH INLAID WITH WHITE METAL SCROLL MARKS  £500.00 - £600.00
1431 COPPER 4 GALLON JUG 46CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1432 PRIMUS NO.60305 LARGE BLOW TORCH 36CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1433 2 PORCELAIN STICK STANDS WITH VARIOUS STICKS, UMBRELLAS, ETC -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1434 BLACK TOP HAT IN LEATHER CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1435 6 BLOW TORCHES £20.00 - £40.00
1436 16 BORE IRISH FLINTLOCK DUELLING OR HOLSTER PISTOL BY WISDOM OF DROGHEDA, 9" SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL STAMPED WITH THE IRISH REGISTRATION DC-5126 & SIGNED DROGHEDA TO TOP FLAT, WISDOM SIGNED TO LOCK, FULL STOCK WITH METAL MOUNTS & WOODEN RAMROD £440.00 - £480.00
1437 YOUNGS HANGING CLEAR GLASS PARAFFIN LAMP ALONG WITH 3 OTHERS -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1438 SELECTION OF VARIOUS MODERN MEDALS TO INCLUDE BOWLING ETC. IN ONE BOX  £35.00 - £45.00
1439 SCOTTISH POT EMBOSSED WITH THISTLES ON LION PAW FEET & A CAST BRASS STAND -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1440 JOHN CRAWFORD & CO, GLASGOW STONEWARE BARREL 42CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1441 CHARLIE CHAPLIN FIGURE ON SEAT & A CAR LICENCE PLATE (DSU 2SF) -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1442 FLINTLOCK HOLSTER OR DUELING PISTOL BY RABY WITH 9.5" SIGHTED BARREL ENGRAVED LONDON, BORDER ENGRAVED STEPPED SIGNED LOCK, FULL STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS & RAMROD £440.00 - £480.00
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1443 MIDDLE EASTERN DHA / SWORD WITH 72CM LONG CURVED BLADE AND CHARACTERISTIC HILT £40.00 - £60.00
1444 MAHOGANY WALL CLOCK WITH GLAZED PANELS £20.00 - £40.00
1445 WATERBURY CLOCK CO. WALL CLOCK & A CIRCULAR WALL BAROMETER -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1446 TWO METAL AND WOOD TRIBAL SPEARS  -2- 156CM LONGEST £20.00 - £40.00
1447 WEM CLUBMAN AMP £20.00 - £40.00
1448 PERCUSSION OFFICERS PISTOL, .650 CALIBRE, 9" SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, PLAIN LOCK WITH SAFETY, WOODEN STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP WITH RAMROD £140.00 - £180.00
1449 LATE 19TH CENTURY MODEL OF HMS DIDO (1784) A ENTERPRISE CLASS 28 GUN SIXTH RATE FRIGATE, 49CM TALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1450 KENWOOD S-C700 SPEAKERS, YASHICA TL-ELECTRO CAMERA WITH 28MM REXAGON LENS, MINI TAPE PLAYER, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1451 AGATE PESTLE & MORTAR, VARIOUS ROCK SPECIMENS, FOSSIL, ETC IN 1 BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1452 SET OF LARGE BRASS SCALES ON WOODEN PLINTH £30.00 - £50.00
1453 BRASS ARTILLERY SHELL, MINOLTA ACTIVA 10 X 25 BINOCULARS, GRUNKAT 10 X 50 BINOCULARS, OXO BOXES, POCKET COMPASS, KINGSWAY AVENGER, LIGHTER, BRASS LION HEAD DOOR KNOCKER, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1454 18 BORE PERCUSSION BOX LOCK BELT PISTOL BY WHITE HEAD PRESTON, 12.3CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL SIGNED TO TOP FLAT, FOLIATE ENGRAVED BODY, ENGRAVED HAMMER, CHEQUERED GRIP & BELT HOOP £140.00 - £180.00
1455 GRIFFIN HAY FORK £10.00 - £20.00
1456 3 TABLE LAMPS & A SELECTION OF SHADES £15.00 - £25.00
1457 LEADED GLASS PANEL WITH COLOURED GLASS INSERTS, 81.5 CM X 92 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1458 EVOL SNOWBOARD IN A BOARD WISE SNOWBOARD CASE / BAG £20.00 - £30.00
1459 3 BAMBOO SPEARS £10.00 - £20.00
1460 BEN SAUYERS MINI JUNIOR GOLF CLUBS IN A BAG WITH OTHERS £15.00 - £25.00
1461 JACQUES CROQUET WOODEN CASE WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS BALLS, MALLETS ETC £80.00 - £120.00
1462 AMERICAN GUITAR ZITHER PATENT ZITHER £15.00 - £25.00

1462 SELECTION OF VARIOUS HORSE BRASSES ON LEATHER AND A MODEL OF A WAGON  £20.00 - £40.00
A

1462 TWO WORLD GLOBES ON STANDS, COPPER POSTING HORN AND A STICK -4- £20.00 - £40.00B
1462 THE STENTOR STUDENT I VIOLIN WITH CASE ALONG WITH A STICK AND BOWLS  £20.00 - £40.00

C

1462 ALEX S MURRAY HATTERS ABERDEEN BOWLER HAT WITH BOX  £10.00 - £20.00D
1462 MODERN ROTARY TELEPHONE, NOVELTY MONEY BANK, TABLE LAMP AND OPERA GLASSES  £20.00 - £40.00

E

1462 WW2 GERMAN DRESS BAYONET WITH 24CM LONG BLADE MARKED SOLINGEN WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD AND LEATHER FROG  £40.00 - £60.00

F

1463 SOCKET BAYONET  WITH 51.5CM LONG BLADE £15.00 - £25.00
1464 2 8-STRING BANJOS & A MANDOLIN (AF) -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1465 BRASS ARTILLERY SHELLS, PIGEON TIMING CLOCKS, BLOCK IRON, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1466 MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS TO INCLUDE TAMBOURINE, MARACAS, CHANTER, ETC IN 1 BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1467 COPPER & BRASS SHOT FLASK, SHOOTING GLASSES, EAR DEFENDERS, GUN CLEANING KIT, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1468 SAXO SALT WOODEN CRATE WITH CONTENTS OF LEATHER WORKING TOOLS, NAILS, RIVETS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1469 WW2 BRITISH ZUCHERMAN HELMET WITH LINER, FLYING GLASSES, WW2 TANNOY HAND HELD MICROPHONE AND HEAD SET £60.00 - £80.00
1470 OAK COAL BOX, EMBOSSED BRASS COAL / LOG BOX, MINIATURE GUITAR IN CASE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1471 TWO FRENCH M1866 CHASESPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONETS  -2- £50.00 - £70.00
1472 SELECTION OF HICKORY SHAFTED GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE LEITH GOLF COMPANY, ANDERSON & BLYTH, LUNAR BRAND PUTTER, ETC IN A GOLF BAG £20.00 - £40.00
1473 TWO FRENCH M1874 GRAS BAYONET WITH BRASS AND WOOD HILTS  -2- £50.00 - £70.00
1474 REPRODUCTION TITANIC, COCA COLA & PEPSI SIGNS -6- £20.00 - £30.00
1475 WW2 ROYAL NAVY LONG SERVICE GROUP OF FIVE MEDALS AWARDED TO M.36041 ALEX ARTHUR ALLSUP S.B.P.O.  HMS ENCHANTRESS COMPRISING OF 1939-45 STAR, ATLANTIC STAR, AFRICAN STAR, WAR MEDAL AND ROYAL NAVAL LONG SERVICE 
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AND GOOD CONDUCT MEDAL WITH MINIATURES, ALONG WITH VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE PAPERWORK, BUTTONS ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1476 REPRODUCTION SIGNS ESSO, SHELL, MICHELIN, THE BRITISH TROPHY RACE & 1 OTHER -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1477 HARDY J L H  ULTRALITE FLY REEL #2/3/4 ALONG WITH TWO ADDITIONAL SPOOLS IN BOXES  £150.00 - £180.00
1478 REPRODUCTION MOTORCYCLE SIGNS TO INCLUDE NORTON, BSA, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1479 REMINGTON STANDARD 10 TYPEWRITER £10.00 - £20.00
1480 HARDY PRINCESS FLY REEL IN HARDY CASE £80.00 - £120.00
1481 NATIONAL CASH REGISTER WITH DRAWER £20.00 - £40.00
1482 RARE FINE QUALITY GAFF IN NICKEL SILVER WITH SQUARE SHAPED MID-SECTION, 13 TO 31 INCHES EXTENDABLE £50.00 - £70.00
1483 MODEL POND YACHT WITH SAIL 87CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1484 PHOEBUS STOVE IN ORIGINAL TIN, PENS, TOBACCO PIPE, INLAID MAHOGANY ENGINEERS INSTRUMENT SET, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1485 GLAZED DISPLAY CASE WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS FISHING RELATED AND OTHER ITEMS TO INCLUDE A LEATHER FISHING WALLET WITH SOME CONTENTS, WOOD AND BRASS REEL, INTREPID REEL ETC.  £50.00 - £70.00
1486 ELTEX GREENHOUSE HEATER £20.00 - £40.00
1487 LUNDY STAMPS, WHISTLE, MECCANO MAGAZINE, VICTORY GEOGRAPHICAL PUZZLE, FRAMED SAMPLER, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1488 SELECTION OF SEA FISHING LURES, LEAD WEIGHTS ETC. IN VARIOUS BOXES IN ONE BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1489 SHIPS BELL MARKED WILLIAM WILSON 1929 18CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1490 DADAO CURVED SWORD WITH 58CM LONG BLADE WITH FULLER'S & A TARTAN WRAPPED HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1491 SELECTION OF VARIOUS SPINNING REELS ETC TO INCLUDE LEBCO 142, QUICK FIGHTER 60, ZENICA IMPRESS 501 ETC IN ONE BOX  £40.00 - £60.00
1492 SHELL OIL CAN IN YELLOW & A MILK CHURN -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1493 ARTS AND CRAFTS BRASS FIRE SCREEN, WALL CLOCK, BRASS CANDLE STICKS, CHESS SET, SHOE LASTS, MAHOGANY BOOK CABINET, ETC £20.00 - £40.00

1494 VARIOUS FISHING RELATED ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE FISHPOND FLY VEST, VISION CHEST PACK, KRU SPORT LIFE JACKET ETC.  £70.00 - £90.00
1495 SUNLIGHT SOAP ENAMEL SIGN (AF) 63 X 77CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1496 SELECTION OF FLY FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE DELTA TAPER LINE, FULLING MILL FLIES, REELS, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1497 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FLY FISHING LINE, GUT, HOOKS, LINE BAGS ETC IN ONE BOX  £70.00 - £90.00
1498 HARDY THE PRINCE 7/8 REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL IN HARDY CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1499 19TH CENTURY INLAID WALNUT CASED MUSICAL BOX, 8 AIRS WITH INTERIOR LABEL, HIDDEN BELLS AND BRASS MOUNTS £500.00 - £800.00
1500 GREYS GTX  NO 4 REEL WITH SPARE SPOOLS IN BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1501 STUBAI METAL & WOOD ICE / CLIMBING AXE £40.00 - £60.00
1502 SELECTION OF BOTH FLY FISHING & SPINNING REELS ALONG WITH A FISHING BAG WITH CONTENTS OF SPINNING REELS, LURES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1503 SELECTION OF FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE MITCHELL 440 A SPINNING REEL, NORIS SHAKESPEARE WONDER SPIN 2661, RYOBI 455 MG REEL ETC. £50.00 - £70.00
1504 COPPER KETTLES, PAIR OF BRASS CANDLE STICKS & LEATHER CARTRIDGE BELT £40.00 - £60.00
1505 COPPER & BRASS COAL BUCKETS, BOWLS, PARASOLS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1506 LARGE CIRCULAR SALTER SCALE & A RECTANGULAR SALTER SCALE -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1507 GOLF CLUBS IN BAG TO INCLUDE SLAZENGER JOHNNY MILLER MKII IRONS, HICKORY SHAFTED KINGHORN DIGGER, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1508 METAL SCULPTURE OF A STAG 24CM TALL, MODEL OF A HORSE, ANTLER HANDLED UTENSILS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1509 COW HORNS WITH ROYAL SCOTS CAP BADGE TO CENTRE, 66.5CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1510 REPRODUCTION WW2 GERMAN SS HELMET WITH LINER £20.00 - £40.00
1511 J LIZARS LTD GLAZED BAROGRAPH £140.00 - £180.00
1512 WALL MAP - PHILIPS NEW COMMERCIAL MAP OF THE WORLD £10.00 - £20.00
1513 PAIR OF NEO CLASSICAL METAL WARRIOR 
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FIGURES, 48CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1514 CARVED OAK ANEROID WALL BAROMETER  £15.00 - £25.00
1515 PINE LOOM IN KIT FORM - AS FOUND £10.00 - £20.00
1516 WW1 DEATH PENNY TO CHARLES HADDEN CROLL, LANCE CORPORAL IN THE 8TH BATTALION SEAFORTH HIGHLANDERS, DIED 17TH AUGUST 1916, SERVICE NUMBER S/11862 £40.00 - £60.00
1516 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO 19225 CPL L LOW SCO RIF (SCOTTISH RIFLES) £20.00 - £40.00A
1517 NO 1 DRESS JACKET TO THE QUEENS OWN CAMERON HIGHLANDERS WITH BUTTONS  £30.00 - £50.00
1518 AFRICAN TRIBAL DRUM OF WOOD, HIDE AND SINEW CONSTRUCTION - 58CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1519 TWO PLASTIC BOXES CONTAINING VARIOUS KNITTING YARN TINSEL YARN ETC. £20.00 - £30.00
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